Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
120 W Convection 2” x 3” / MEP-120A󠄒□J BNA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  PSU.deltaww.com (May 2025, Rev. 03.5)
1
MEP-120A
Highlights & Features

applications
Safety Certifications
Model Number:                  MEP-120A□J BNA
Unit Weight:                       0.14 kg (0.308 lb)
Dimensions (W × L × H):   50.8 x 76.2 x 31 mm
                                       (2.0 x 3.0 x 1.2 inch)
General Description
The MEP-120A offers 120 W output power and 4 output voltage of 12 V, 15 V, 18 V and 24 V in a 2” x 3” footprint. It supports up to
150W peak power for 10 seconds and features a wide operating temperature ranging from -30°C to +70°C. With low no load power
consumption < 0.21 W and electric shock protection complying with 2 x MOPP, the MEP-120A offers reliable power supply for type BF
medical equipment. The MEP-120A is certified with medical, ICT and home appliance safety approvals, including UL/ TUV/ CE/ UKCA
and CB certification, as well as EMC approvals to EN 55032 Class B. It is applicable to type BF medical products, IT equipment and
household appliances.
Model Information
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Max Continuous Current
MEP-120A12J BNA 90-264 Vac 12 Vdc 9.5 A
MEP-120A15J BNA 90-264 Vac 15 Vdc 8.0 A
MEP-120A18J BNA 90-264 Vac 18 Vdc 6.67 A
MEP-120A24J BNA 90-264 Vac 24 Vdc 5.0 A
Model Numbering
      CC Code
MEP – 120 A □ J □ BNA
ME: Delta Medical
Power Supply
P: Open frame
Max Wattage in
Product Series
   120: 120 W
Family Code Output Voltage
(Single Output)
12 – 12V
15 – 15V
18 – 18V
24 – 24V
Input Connector
Type
J: JST connector
Blank Delta Standard,
No conformal coating
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
120 W Convection 2” x 3” / MEP-120A󠄒□J BNA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  PSU.deltaww.com (May 2025, Rev. 03.5)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Model Number MEP-120A12J MEP-120A15J MEP-120A18J MEP-120A24J
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max)
1.3 A  @ 115 Vac
0.9 A   @ 230 Vac
Efficiency (typ.) @ full load
@ 115 Vac  91.0%  91.5%  92.0%  92.0%
@ 230 Vac 93.5%  93.5% 94.0% 94.0%
No load Power Consumption  < 0.21 W @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
Inrush Current (typ.) 60 A  @ 230 Vac, cold start
Earth leakage current (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 1.0 mA @ SFC*1
Touch current (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 0.5 mA @ SFC*1
Power Factor (typ.) 0.98 @ 115 V/60 Hz, full load
*1 NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
Figure 1-1.  Typical efficiency Curve for 12 V                              Figure 2-2.  Typical efficiency Curve for 15 V
Figure 3-3.  Typical efficiency Curve for 18 V                             Figure 4-4.  Typical efficiency Curve for 24 V
Medical / Industrial AC-DC Power Supply
120 W Convection 2” x 3” / MEP-120A󠄒□J BNA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  PSU.deltaww.com (May 2025, Rev. 03.5)
3
Output Ratings / Characteristics*2
Model Number MEP-120A12J MEP-120A15J MEP-120A18J MEP-120A24J
Output Power (max)  114 W  120 W
Peak Power (max)  for 10 sec  140 W  150 W
Line Regulation (max) 0.5%
Load Regulation (max) 1%
PARD*3 (20 MHz) ≥ 25 °C 100 mVpp 120 mVpp 150 mVpp 150 mVpp
≥ -30 °C 300 mVpp 360 mVpp 450 mVpp 450 mVpp
Start-up Time (max) 1000 ms @ 115 Vac
  500 ms @ 230 Vac
Hold-up Time (typ.) 20 ms @ 100% load, with nominal input range
Rise time (max) 40 ms